EMEA Office
Nonnenveld 27
4811 HN Breda
The Netherlands
T  +31 76 200 37 40
E  sales@rackmount.it
US Office
9201 Metric Blvd - Unit A
Austin - TX 78758
United States
T  +1 512 521 03 33
E  sales-us@rackmount.it
Type
Product Line
Type
DC-POWER
PW-DC-24-25
ALL FORTIGATESSupported Models
DC/DC POWER CONVERTER
The DC-Power Series will allow your firewall to be powered by 24 volts (wide range) dc power,
rather than 115/230 volts ac. The DC-Power Series come with standard power connector for Fortinet
appliances. Adapter cables for other vendors are sold separately.
EMEA Office
Nonnenveld 27
4811 HN Breda
The Netherlands
T  +31 76 200 37 40
E  sales@rackmount.it
US Office
9201 Metric Blvd - Unit A
Austin - TX 78758
United States
T  +1 512 521 03 33
E  sales-us@rackmount.it
Type
Product Line
Type
DC-POWER
PW-DC-24-25
TECHNICAL SPECS
25W DC-DC Converter
Technology DC/DC
Format Box Type - Enclosed
DC Voltage 12V
Output Power (W) 25W Single Output
Output Voltage (V) 11 - 16 VDC
Output Current (A) 2.1A
Input Voltage (V) 19 - 36 VDC
Overload Protection 105 ~ 150% rated output power. Recovers automatically after fault condition is removed.
Over Voltage Protection 16.8 ~ 20V/10% load. Recovers automatically after fault condition is removed.
Working Temperature -10 ~ +60 Celcius
Working Humidity 20 ~ 90% RH non-condensing
RoHS Compliant
MTBF 365.9K hrs min.